PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ntylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7425613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANKE KRETZ-ROMMEL	06/17/2016
ROGER FERRINI	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIRD ROCK BIO, INC.
Street Address:	505 COAST BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15765135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: PATRICK GATTARI

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-343-WO4-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK GATTARI	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Gattari/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=15-343-WO4-US Assignment_#page1.tif source=15-343-WO4-US Assignment_#page2.tif source=15-343-WO4-US Assignment #page3.tif

PATENT 507378689 REEL: 060476 FRAME: 0635

source=15-343-WO4-US Assignment_#page4.tif source=15-343-WO4-US Assignment_#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060476 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 15-343-PRO Serial No.: 62/235,194

Inventors: Anke Kretz-Rommel and Roger Ferrini Filing Date: September 30, 2015

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Bird Rock Bio, Inc. Suite 300 505 Coast Boulevard La Jolla, CA 92037

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Antibodies that Bind Human Cannabinoid 1 (CB1) Receptor

and identified as:

13-343-PRO

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Assignment US62/235,194 MBHB 16-343-PRO PATENT

REEL: 039992 FRAME: 0976 PATENT

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 17th day of	<u>June 2016.</u>	
	A. 1-32-12	
State of California		
County of		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	ed before me this day of	
See attached notarial certificate.		

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Son Diego	_ }
On Jose 15 16 before me,	(Herri Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Coke</u> <u>Re</u> who proved to me on the basis of satis name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/i	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DAWN LARSON Commission No. 2107 121 C NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUPORNIA S SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expres April 16, 2019
Notary Public Signature (f	lotary Public Seal)
AMPIGATION AND ALIANTES AMPIGATION AND AMPIGATION A	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the documen signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time or
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e he/she/khey- is /sre) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
(Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	Signature of the notary public must much the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
2015 Version www.NoteryClasses.com 800-875-9866	corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. ČEO, CFO, Secretary). * Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

PATENT

REEL: 039992 FRAME: 0978 PATENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	June.	. 20/6.	
		A STATE OF THE STA	4 3
	Roger Ferrin		
State of California			
County of			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	d before me thi	sday of	

See attached notarial certificate.

McDonnell Bochnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

Assignment US62/235,194 PATENT

REEL: 039992 FRAME: 0979 PATENT

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	. }
County of San Diega	_ }
On to the before me,	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public Signature (N	lotary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of allached document)	 law State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
OADSOUTY OF ABSED BY THE BIOSES	notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)	he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer	The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. * Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s)	the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
☐ Cither	 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
2015 Macrose, auton Natura/Naturae com 800, 377, 3888	corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). • Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

RECORDED: 09/12/2016

RECORDED: 07/11/2022

REEL: 039992 FRAME: 0980 PATENT